Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
8-11
8
09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA

space.  This is why they are ideal in light to medium duty hydraulic and
pneumatic applications where such space constraints are present.
Part Number Nomenclature — SH959 Profile
Table 8-6.  SH959 Profile — Inch
4 2 6 3 SH959 2 1
ProfileSeal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
Example:  4263 = Nitroxile®
959 Dash Size
Example:
21 = 2.000" Rod Diameter
–
Gland Dimensions — SH959 Profile
SH959 gland dimensions are provided in Table 8-8 on page 8-13.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
09/01/07
8-12
8
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Wiper
SX959 Profile
SX Cross-Section
SX959 installed in Rod Gland
Technical Data
Standard  Temperature Surface
Materials* Range Speed
P4615A90  -65°F to 200°F  <1.6 ft/s
 (-54°C to 93°C)  (0.5 m/s)
P5065A88 -70°F to 200°F <1.6 ft/s
 (-57°C to 93°C) (0.5 m/s)
*Alternate Materials:  For applications that may require an alternate
material, please contact your local Parker Seal representative.
SX959 Profile, Performance AN-Style Wiper with
O.D. exclusion technology
Parker’s SX959 profile takes AN wipers to a new level by adding O.D.
exclusion technology, while still retrofitting MS-28776 (MS-33675) dash
size grooves.  SX959 wipers offer the same compact size advantages
as the SH959, while also improving contaminant exclusion in light to
medium duty hydraulic and pneumatic applications.
Gland Dimensions — SX959 Profile
SX959 gland dimensions are provided in Table 8-8 on page 8-13.
Part Number Nomenclature — SX959 Profile
Table 8-7.  SX959 Profile — Inch
5 0 6 5 SX959 1 1
ProfileSeal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
Example:  5065 =
Polyurethane (Low
Temperature Urethane)
959 Dash Size
Example:
11 = 1.125" Rod Diameter
–
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
8-13
8
09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Gland Dimensions — SH959 and SX959 Profiles
Table 8-8.  SH959 and SX959 Gland Dimensions — Inch
Wiper
SH959 and SX959
Gland Dimensions
SH959